Features
■ RoHS compliant* (see How to Order
 “Termination” option)
■ Standard EIA package compatible with
 automatic placement equipment
■ Tape and reel packaging standard
■ Custom circuits are available
■ Compliant leads to reduce solder joint

Body Material................... Thermoplastic
Package Power Temp. Derating Curve
 How To Order
48 16 P - 1 - 103 __ __
Model
(48 = SOM Pkg.)
Number of Pins
Electrical Configuration
• 1 or 4 = Isolated*
• 2 = Bussed*
• 3 = Dual Terminator*
Resistance Code
• Third digit represents the
• First 2 digits are significant
   number of zeros to follow.
Resistance Tolerance
• Blank = ±2 % (see “Resistance Tolerance”
• All electrical configurations EXCEPT T03:
• ONLY electrical configuration T03:
on next page for resistance range)
• F = ±1 % (100 ohms - 1 megohm)
• D = ±0.5 % (100 ohms - 1 megohm)
Terminations
   LF = RoHS compliant
   L = RoHS compliant
• Blank = Tin/Lead-plated
*For tube packaging, use T01, T02, T03 or T04.
Consult factory for other available options.
Product Dimensions
 Typical Part Marking
Represents total content. Layout may
vary.
For Standard Values Used in
Capacitors, Inductors, and Resistors,
click here.
 Package Power Rating at 70 °C
4814P .....................................1.12 watts
4816P .....................................1.28 watts
4818P .....................................1.44 watts
4820P .....................................1.60 watts
Recommended Land Pattern
W
AT
TS
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE (   C )ϒ
0 70 125
1.6
1.4
1.2
1.0
.8
.6
.4
.2
25
4814P
4816P
4818P
4820P
2-682
4816P LF
CYYWW
RoHS COMPLIANCY
INDICATOR
PART
NUMBER
CIRCUIT RESISTANCE CODE
PIN ONE
INDICATOR
MANUFACTURER'S
TRADEMARK
COUNTRY OF MANUFACTURE
(C = COSTA RICA)

Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
Surface Mount Ordering Guide
Electrical
Configuration
*Circuit Codes
Examples
Tape & Reel Tubes
Isolated 1 T01 4816P-1-101
Isolated Circuit in Tape & Reel PackageBussed 2 T02
Dual Terminated 3 T03 4816P-T01-101
Isolated Circuit in Slide Tube PackageAdj. Isolated 4 T04
*4816P-X-RC:  To specify package type, replace “X” with appropriate “Circuit Code”.
POLYSTYRENE REEL
(ANTI-STATIC)
T
NOTE: DIMENSIONS NOT SPECIFIED ARE PER EIA RS-481-2.
DIMENSIONS:
F
W
4.0 ± .10
(.157 ± .004)
CARRIER TAPE
STATIC DISSIPATIVE
V
COVER TAPE
(ANTISTATIC)
12.0 ± .10
(.472 ± .004)
DIRECTION
OF FEED
MIN.
1.5
(.059)
MIN.
20.2
(.795)
MAX.
330.2
(13.0)
13.0 ± .20
(.512 ± .008)
DIA.
1.5 + .10/ - .00
(.059 + .004/ - .00)
1.5
(.059) MIN. DIA.
MM
(IN)
Model Standard Quantity
per Reel
Carrier Tape Width
(W)
Cover Tape Width
(W)
Reel Width
(T)
Pocket Center
(F)
4814P
2,000 24.0 ± .30
(.945 ± .012)
 21.0
(.827)  NOM.   30.4
(1.197)   MAX. 11.5 ± .10
(.453 ± .004)
4816P
4818P
4820P
Leader Length = 500 min.           } Empty Component Pockets
Trailer Length = 500 mm min. Sealed with Cover Tape
Asia-Pacific: Tel: +886-2 2562-4117  •  Email: asiacus@bourns.com
EMEA: Tel: +36 88 885 877  •  Email: eurocus@bourns.com